502077140 09/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Caroline Mary	08/28/2012
Nicolas Poirier	09/12/2012
Bernard Vanhove	08/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EFFIMUNE	
Street Address:	1, rue Gaston Veil	
Internal Address:	Faculte de Medecine	
City:	Nantes Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	44035	

Name:	INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)		
Street Address:	101, rue de Tolbiac		
City:	Paris		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75013		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13577103	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: adowney@morganlewis.com, patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Smyth

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

PATENT

REEL: 029038 FRAME: 0670

502077140

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045636-5202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Smyth
Total Attachments: 1 source=045636-5202_Assignment-09272012#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029038 FRAME: 0671



SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

Anti-CD28 humanized antibodies

for which I/WE executed an application for Un Letters Palent on		
	n of FRANCE whose post office address referred to as Assignee), and INSTITUT orporation of FRANCE whose post office a are desirous of securing the entire right, ti	is Faculté de Médecine 1, rue Gaston Veil NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA address is 101, rue de Tolbiac 75013 PARIS tie, and interest in and to this invention, the
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, all divisions, and continuations thereof, and a thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and reques Patent for this invention to assignee, its successor	assigned, transferred, and set over, and do MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in II Letters Patent of the United States whit the Commissioner of Patents and Traden	and to this invention and this application, and ch may be granted thereon, and all reissues tacks of the United States to issue all Letters
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant successors and assigns, any facts known to ME when called upon to do so, execute and deliver assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all do everything possible to aid assignee, its succe United States, it being understood that any expe and assigns.	/US respecting this invention and testify it all papers that may be necessary or desiral divisional, continuation, and reissue appliassors and assigns, to obtain and enforce pro-	ole to perfect the title to this invention in said cations, make all rightful oaths and generally oper patent protection for this invention in the
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and recthis application, to insert here in parentheses (date and application number of said application when known that the testing of the said application when known the testing of the said application when known the testing of the said application when known the said application when the said a	Application No.	in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in the filing
Full Name of Sole or First Assigner	Assignor's Signature	Date
MARY Caroline		28/08/2012
Address: 10 rue du Verdelet 44680 SAINTE PAZANNE France		Citizenship French
Full Name of Second Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
POIRIER Nicolas	Control of the contro	42/03H2
Address:		Citizenship
1 chemin du passe-temps, 44119 Treillières, France		French
Full Name of Third Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
VANHOVE Bernard	Delamber	Aug. 21, 2012
Address:		Citizenship
72 bis, rue Henri Barbusse 44400 REZE	Belgian	
Full Name of Fourth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship

PATENT REEL: 029038 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 09/27/2012